
                                    Board of Directors 2022 (effective 10.20.2022)  
  

 
OFFICERS 

 
President  
David Wallace * 
Executive Director 
La Salle School 
Albany, NY  
(518) 242-4731 
 Wallace@lasalle-school.org 
 
Past President 
Nominating/Awards Chair  
Dana K. Dorn *  
Director 
Milwaukee Academy  
Wauwatosa, WI  
(414) 257-3141 
ddorn@clinicarecorp.com 
 
Incoming President 
Paul Rieger * 
CEO 
Bonnie Brae 
Liberty Corner, NJ   
(862) 309-2258 
PRieger@bonnie-brae.org 
 
Secretary 
Jennifer Ryan * 
CEO 
Secret Harbor School 
Burlington, WA    
(360) 755-5700 x 424 
Jenn.ryan@secretharbor.org 
 
Treasurer 
Trish Cocoros*   
Co-Executive Director 
Youth Development Institute 
Phoenix, AZ    
(602) 256-5300 
 trish.cocoros@ydi.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 
* Executive Committee Member 
 
 
 
 
 

 
DIRECTORS 
 
Kimberly Guest 
Director of Residential & Clinical Services 
Cunningham Children’s Home 
1301 N Cunningham Ave 
Urbana, IL 61802  
(217) 714-0940   
kguest@cunninghamhome.org  
 
Gina Peck Sobolewski * 
Program Committee Chair 
Vice President 
Sycamores 
Pasadena, CA  
(626) 844-1677 
gpeck@hscfs.org 
 
Wendy Wang 
Public Policy Chair * 
VP, Public Policy and Advocacy 
Sycamores 
Pasadena, CA  
(626) 395-7100 
wwang@hscfs.org 
 
Camela M. Hughes*   
Research Committee Chair 
Program Assessment & Effectiveness  
Research Specialist 
LaSalle School 
Albany, NY   
(518) 242-4731 
steinke@lasalle-school.org  
 
Donelle Hauser* 
Equity Committee Chair 
CEO 
Lad Lake 
Dousman, WI  
(262) 965-9402 
DonelleHauser@ladlake.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
DIRECTORS-AT-LARGE  
 
Tim Davis 
Membership Committee Co-Chair 
Executive Director 
Tamarack Center 
Spokane, WA    
(509) 326-8100 
tdavis@tamarack.org  
     
Jonathan Huefner  
Research Scientist 
Boys Town 
Boys Town, NE  
(402) 498-1257 
Jonathan.huefner@boystown.org 
 
David Guilbeault * 
Youth/Family Committee Chair 
(978) 423-2620 
daguilbeault@gmail.com  
 
Michael Semel * 
Membership Committee Chair 
VP, Clinical Quality and Outcomes 
Home for Little Wanderers 
Boston, MA 
(617) 927-0613 
msemel@thehome.org  
 
Peter Myers  
Director of Group & Therapeutic  
Community Services 
Yellowbrick 
Evanston, IL 
(312) 330-3475 
pmyers@yellowbrickprogram.com 
 
Keith Polan  
Deputy Director of Child Services  
DCFS 
Illinois 
(847) 424-5128 
Keith.polan@illinois.gov 
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BOARD ADVISORS 

 
Stephanie Ward 
Vice President 
Justice Resource Institute 
Fall River, MA  
(508) 821-7777 ext. 3154 
sward@jri.org 
 
Mira Jourdan   
Principal Consultant 
Mira Krishnan LLC 
Grand Rapids, MI  
(248) 854-9920 
mira@miracharlotte.com 
 
Robin Renquest   
Senior Director, WV Programs 
Pressley Ridge 
Morgantown, WV 
(304) 483-2465 
rrenquest@pressleyridge.org 
 
Dustin Tibbitts   
President and Chief Clinical Officer 
Embark 
Tempe, AZ 
(801) 380-4367  
dustin@embarkbh.com 
 
Ed Placke 
CEO 
Green Chimneys 
Brewster, NY  
(845)279-2995 
eplacke@greenchimneys.org 
 
William Powers 
Retired CEO 
Allentown, PA  
(484) 714-6888 
Wmp0503@gmail.com  
 
Shaun Cusson  
CEO 
Hillcrest Educational Centers 
Pittsfield, MA  
(413) 499-7924 
ShaunC@hillcresteducationalcenters.org 
 
Joanna Kibel-Gagne 
Vice President, Practice Improvement and 
Professional Development 
Jewish Child Care Association 
Pleasantville, NY  
(914) 804-2425 
 kibelj@jccany.org 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
Mark Strother  
Chief Operating Officer  
Cal Farley’s Boys Ranch 
Amarillo. TX  
806-683-5479 
MarkStrother@calfarley.org 
 
Nicole Hauser 
Executive Director 
Cathedral Home for Children 
Laramie, WY  
(307) 745-8997  
nhauser@cathedralhome.org 
 
Robert Foltz  
Assistant Professor of Clinical Psychology 
Chicago School of Professional 
Psychology 
Chicago, IL   
(312) 467-2569 
RFoltz@thechicagoschool.edu 
 
Nicole McLaughlin 
Executive Director 
Plummer Youth Promise 
Salem, MA 
(978) 744-1099 x 114 
nmclaughlin@plummeryouthpromise.org 
 
Cynthia Williams 
Youth/Family Committee Co-Chair 
Lead Parent Partner 
Sycamores 
Altadena, CA 
(973) 459-1147 
cywilliams@sycamores.org 
 
Nick Ryan 
Program Committee Co-Chair 
Assistant VP, Clinical Training Department 
Sycamores 
Pasadena, CA  
(626) 395-7100 
nryan@hscfs.org 
 
Cheryl Richards 
Equity Committee Co-Chair 
Workforce Learning Manager 
Hillcrest Educational Centers 
Pittsfield, MA  
(413) 499-7924 
CRichards@hillcresteducationalcenters.org 
 
Jon Jelley  
VP, Youth Care Site Operations 
Boys Town 
Portsmouth, RI 
(402) 699-7068 
Jon.Jelley@boystown.org 
 

 
 
 
 
 
Kevin Roach 
Public Policy Committee Co-chair 
CEO 
Methodist Children’s Home Society  
Redford, MI 
(313) 580-0404 
kroach@mchsmi.org 
 
Megann Anderson Fischer 
Executive Director 
NJ Alliance for Children, Youth and Families 
Hamilton, NJ 
(215) 378-4626 
megann.anderson@njacyf.org 
 
Simon Walsh 
CEO 
Allambi Care  
New South Wales, Australia 
0438443291  
simon.walsh@allambicare.org.au 
 
Ernie Hilton 
Executive Director 
HomeBridge Youth Society 
Dartmouth N.S., Canada 
(902) 466-1439 ext.223 
ehilton@homebridgeyouth.ca 
 
Joe Ford    
Senior Vice President 
Sycamores  
Pasadena, CA  
(626) 844-1677 
joeford@hathaway-sycamores.org 
 
Okpara Rice  
CEO 
Tanager Place 
Cedar Rapids, IA  
(319) 365-9164 
orice@tanagerplace.org 
 
Rob McCartney 
CEO 
Barry Robinson Center 
Norfolk, VA  
(757) 510-1227 
rmccartney@barryrobinson.org  
 
April Wall Parker 
Research Committee Co-Chair 
Research Coordinator 
Pressley Ridge 
Morgantown, WV 
(304) 860-9026  
awallparker@pressleyridge.org 
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